



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1948 of 1988

Mewa Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Amar Saran

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Perusal of the record shows that in compliance of the order dated 16.09.2025, no report as to the living status of the appellants has been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kannauj to whom a letter has been forwarded by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad as the appellants are residing under the territorial jurisdiction of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kannauj.

In view of the above, let a reminder be issued by the Office to call for the report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kannauj.

List after four weeks.

November 4, 2025

Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)